## Madeira & Indian Hill Joint Fire District 6475 Drake Road 561-7926

## **Application for Open Burning Permit**

| Property Owner / Name: Cor | ntact Person:  |
|----------------------------|--|
| Address: Phor              | ne:  |
| Address:                   | <ul> <li>Services.</li> <li>Intent to burn.</li> <li>ctures, property lines, utilities, and</li> <li>, escaped fires, method of contacting uipment on site.</li> <li>tatement as ty type of disease or pest hod</li> <li>tatement as to type of ceremony and</li> <li>restry.</li> <li>thod and a long-range plan for the</li> <li>above information and attachments</li> <li>d the City of the Village of Indian oint Fire District and their</li> <li>om any and all losses, claims, liens, luding, but not limited to the fees, and all other expenses incurred o property (including property of the all other claims or demands of every</li> </ul> |

character occurring or in any ways incident to , in connection with or arising directly out of this burning permit. The permit holder agrees to investigate, handle, respond to, provide defense for and defend any such claims, demand, or suit at the sole expense of the permit holder. Ther permit holder also agrees to bear all other costs and expenses related thereto, even if the claim or claims alleged are groundless, false or fraudulent. This provision is not intended to create ay cause or action in favor of any third party against the permit holder, the city and / or the Joint Fire District or to enlarge in any way the permit holder's liability, but is intended solely to provide for indemnification of the city and / or the Joint Fire District from liability damages or injuries to third persons or property arising from this open burn.

Date

Signature of Property Owner